STATE OF GEORGIA TOWN OF TYRONE

RESOLUTION

No. 2024-01

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ISAAC GODFREY AS THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT FOR THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GEORGIA, PURSUANT TO THE OFFICIAL CODE OF GEORGIA ANNOTATED, SECTION 15-18-91(B) AND ARTICLE II OF CHAPTER 24 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF TYRONE; TO PROMOTE THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE; AND FOR OTHER PUPROSES.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Town of Tyrone, Georgia, hereinafter the Town, is the authorized governing body of the Town; and

WHEREAS, Section 15-18-91(b) of the Official Code of Georgia, Annotated, and Article II of Chapter 24 of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Tyrone authorize the Mayor and Council to appoint a prosecuting attorney of the Municipal Court of the Town of Tyrone; and

NOW, THEREFORES, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Tyrone that Amy Godfrey is hereby appointed as the Prosecuting Attorney of the Municipal Court of the Town of Tyrone.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, said appointment shall be effective for a term of one (1) year pursuant to Article II of Chapter 24 of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Tyrone.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that within thirty (30) days of the effective date of this Resolution the Municipal Court Clerk for the Town of Tyrone shall notify the Prosecuting Attorneys' Council of the State of Georgia of this appointment as required under Georgia law.

SO RESLOVED this _____ day of _____, 2024.

MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GEORGIA

(SEAL)

BY: _____

Eric Dial, Mayor

ATTEST:

Dee Baker, Town Clerk

Approved as to form:

Town Attorney